

H
SLP(C)No. 18907 OF 2000

ITEM No.2

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18907/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2000 in CWP 6967/97
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GRAM PANCHAYAT,VILLAGE SHAHZADPUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, CONSOLIDATION OF HOLDINGS &ORS

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 04/10/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Swarup Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed four
weeks' time to serve the unserved respondent No. 2.
In the event no steps are taken, the petition shall stand
dismissed against the said respondent without further
reference to the Court.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master