

SLP(C)No. 18907 OF 2000

ITEM No.8

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18907/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2000 in CWP 6967/97
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GRAM PANCHAYAT,VILLAGE SHAHZADPUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, CONSOLIDATION OF HOLDINGS &ORS

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for permission to file addl. counter affidavit)
(With prayer for interim relief) (With office report)

With
S.L.P. (C) No. 13557 of 2001

Date : 20/12/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP 18907

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

in SLP 13557

Ms. Amita Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Nag, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Nos.3-8 in SLP 18907

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

Nos.9-16

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

in SLP 13557

Mr. Aditya Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
I.A. Nos.4 and 5 are allowed.

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

Let a counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Printing dispensed with.

Original record need not be summoned.

Six weeks' time is granted to file additional
documents, if any.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master