

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for transposition of Respondent No. 1 as Petitioner No. 17)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for handing over original Vakalatnama and resolution dated
07.03.2007 to A.S.I)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for permission to take photographs of signatures executed
on resolution and Vakalatnama)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 5, 6, 7, 16 and 17)

IN

REVIEW PETITION NO. 1342 OF 2013

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8666 OF 2002

Satnam Singh & Ors.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Gram Panchayat Village Shahzadpur & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Review Petition in the appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 16.09.2015 when the Court inter-alia passed the following Order:-

"...The application for deleting the names of respondent nos. 5, 6, 7, 16 and 17 from the array of parties has been filed and another application for transposition of respondent no. 1 as petitioner no. 18 has been filed. These application thereafter be also processed as per rules before the Hon'ble Judgein-Chambers.

It is perused that there is another application for permission to take photographs of signatures executed on resolution and vakalatnama. The said application shall be processed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers."

It is submitted that Ms. Amita Gupta, Advocate has on 07.01.2014 and 07.04.2014 filed Application for transposition of Respondent No. 1 as Petitioner No. 17, Application for handing over original vakalatnama and resolution dated 07.03.2007 and application for permission to take photographs of signatures executed on resolution and vakalatnama. (registered as I.A. Nos. 4, 5 & 6 respectively)

It is submitted that Ms. Amita Gupta, Advocate has on 10.06.2014 filed application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 5, 6, 7, 16 and 17 (registered as I.A. No. 7). It is to be mentioned here that Respondent No. 7 has died and before his death he had sold the land to Sh. Kehar Singh who is also dead and is not a party before this Court. Application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased Kehar Singh is also separately filed and is defective.

The applications in the Review Petition above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR